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I. C. S. Officers

1063. {sar~ar Iqbal S~ngh:
Shrl A. M. TarIq:

Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to state the nwnber of I.C.S. Officers who were given exten-SIon or re-employment after their retirement in the years 1959 and 1960,
State-wise?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Home Affairs (Shri Datar):
The infonnation is given in the statement laid on the Table.

STATE.'IcIENT

Number of I.C.S. Officers who were given extension Or re-employment

Extension

Name of the Statel---- -
Government

Re-
empbyment

1959 1960 1959 1960

1. Andhra
Pradesh

2. Bihlr
3. Mo.Jhya

Pradc,h
4. Madras
5. Ori"a
6. Rzja3than
7. U. P.
8. West Bongal

TOTAL .

2

2 3

Assistance to Punjab Bharat Sewak
Ramaj

1064 f Sardar Iqbal Singn:
. L Shri A. M. Tariq:

Will the Minister of Finance be pleased to state:

(a) the amount allotted to Bharat Sewak Samaj. Punjab out of the total financ:al assistance granted to Bharat Sewak Samaj during the years from 1958 to 1960 year-wise; and

(b) the items on which the said u'{llOunt has been spent?

The Minister of Finance (Shrl Morarji Desai): (a) The Government of India gives grants to the Central Office of the Bharat Sewak Samaj at Delhi. but grants to the Pardesh Offices are given by the Central Office.
On the basis of the infonnation obtaIned from the Central Office of the Bilarat Sewak Samaj, the following. amounts were allotted to the Bharat Sewak Samaj, Punjab:-

Year 1958-59 ..
Year 1959-60

TOTAL

R·. nP
1,64,095' 47
1,06,581' 19

(b) The amounts were spent mainly on the following items:-

(i) Labour and Social Welfare camps.

(ii) Establishment of Lok Karya.
Kshetras.

(iii) Maintenance Allowance for Sahyogis.

(iv) Maintenance Allowance for Parcharaks.

(v) Establishment of Jan Sahyog
Kendras.

(vi) Night shelters and urban welfare Extension Projects.

All-India Scientific Service

1065 {Sardar Iqbal Singh:
. !'hri A. M. Tariq:

Will the Minister of Scientific Research and Cultural Affairs be pleased to refer to· the reply given to Starred Question No. 1506 on the 13th April,
1961 and state:

(a) whether the Scientific Personnel Committee has since finalised its conclusions of an All-India Scientific:
Service in the country;
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(b) if so, the salient features of the Committee's recommendations; and

(c) the act:on taken by Government thereon"!

The Minister of Scientific Research
:and Cultural Affairs (Shri Humayun Kabir): (a) No, Sir, as the members have been preoccupied with work

·connected with the Third Plan.

(b) & (c). Do not arise.

'Backward Christians in Punjab State

1066. J Sar~r Iqbal S~gh: L Shn A. M. TarIq:

Will the Minister of Home Mairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Punjab Governm2nt have approached the Centre for additional financ:al help for extending educational and other concessions now given to the Scheduled Castes to the Backward Christians of the State also; and

(b) if so, the attitude of the Centre in this respect?

The Deputy Minister of Home
Mairs (Shrimati Alva): (a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

Bauxite Deposits in Punjab

7 f Sardar Iqbal Singh:
106 'L Shri A. M. Tariq:

W,ll the Minister of Steel. Mlull and Fuel be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that occur-
reace of bauxite deposits has been recorded by the Geological Survey of India in Kangra district of Punjab;
and

(b) if so, what are the prospects of Taining them?

The Minister of Mines and Oil (Shri K. D. Malaviya): (a) No, Sir.

Jb) Does not arise.

Pig Iron and Steel Bill ,ts Stocks in Durgapur

1068 f Sa!dar Iqbal Sngh:
'L Shri A. M. Tariq:

Will the Minister of Steel, Mines and Fuel be pleased to state:

(a) the quantity of
iron and steel billets
Durgapur Steel Plant
July, 1961; and

stock of pig
lying in the
on the 31st

(b) the reasons for accumulation thereof?

The Minister of Steel, Mines and Fuel (Sardar Swaran Singh): (a)
Stock of pig iron 17,532 tons Stock of steel billets 5,795 tons

(b) These stocks of pig iTon and billets are not considered excessive.
Jt~i¥i" ~~.·I

Profits to Tobacco Companies

1069 J Sardar Iqubal Singh:
'L Shri A. M. Tariq:

Will the Minister of Finance be pleased to state:

(a) the amount of profit earned by the tobacco companies belonging to non-residents in India during 1960 and 1961 so far; and

(b) the remittance of prnflts ,md dividend from India by these com'" panies during the same period?

The Minister of Finance (Shri Morarji Desai): (a) Information on profits earned is not yet avaJlable.

(b) Rs. 1.1 crores were remitted during 1960-61.

Liquor Shops in Delhi

" f Sardar Iqbal Singh:
10.0. L Shri A, M. Tariq:
Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to state:
(a) the number of liquor shops in

Delhi;

